

CNR No. DLST-01-000783-2022

SC No. 35/2022

State Vs. Abhishek Kumar

FIR No. 166/2021

PS Sangam Vihar

13.04.2022

Present: Accused produced from JC.

Ld. Additional PP for the State is reported to be on leave today. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State is stated to be busy in his own Court.

Heard. Record perused.

Accused submits that his counsel is not available today and will appear on the NDOH.

Now to come up for consideration on point of Charge on **23.07.2022.**

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/13.04.2022