

**CNR No. DLST-01-000783-2022**

**SC No. 35/2022**

**State Vs. Abhishek Kumar @ Om**

**FIR No. 166/2021**

**PS Sangam Vihar**

**20.09.2022**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ms. Komal Sant, Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant.  
Complainant in person.  
Accused produced from JC.

Heard. Record perused.

Accused submits that today his counsel is not present.  
Another opportunity has been sought for addressing arguments on point of charge. The request is allowed.

At request, now to come up for arguments on point of charge  
on **01.11.2022**.

**(VRINDA KUMARI)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/20.09.2022**