

CNR No. DLST01-000783-2022

SC No. 35 of 2022

State Vs Abhishek Kumar @ Om

FIR No. 166/2021

PS Sangam Vihar

01.11.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Ravi Shanker Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused.
None for complainant.

Heard. Records perused.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he has been engaged recently and he shall file his vakalatnama on next date of hearing. Adjournment has been sought on this ground.

Today the case was listed for arguments on point of charge. However, an application u/s 173(8) Cr.P.C. was moved by the complainant reply of which has already been received on behalf of the IO.

Now to come up for appearance on behalf of the complainant and arguments on the application u/s 173(8) Cr.P.C. on **07.12.2022**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/01.11.2022