

CNR No. DLST01-000783-2022

SC No. 35 of 2022

State Vs Abhishek Kumar @ Om

FIR No. 166/2021

PS Tigri

07.12.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Pooja, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. Anuj Kumar Garg, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Complainant in person.

Vakalatnama has been filed by Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Part submissions on the application u/s 173(8) & 319 Cr.P.C.
of the complainant heard.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant submits that he shall supply the copy of the aforesaid application to Ld. Counsel for the accused today itself. Ld. Counsel for the complainant further submits that he shall produce the pendrive containing videography and call recording which are subject matter of the present application along with copy of seizure memo issued by the IO on or before next date of hearing.

Now to come up for further arguments on application u/s 173(8) & 319 Cr.P.C. of the complainant on **16.01.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/07.12.2022