

CNR No. DLST01-000783-2022

SC No. 35 of 2022

State Vs Abhishek Kumar @ Om

FIR No. 166/2021

PS Tigri

16.01.2023

Present: None for State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Ravi Shankar Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Complainant in person.

Ld. Additional PP for State is reported to be on leave today.

Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is reported to be looking after the work of four Courts.

Heard. Records perused.

Ld. Counsel for complainant has sought an opportunity to place on record the pendrive containing videography and call recording. It is submitted that he shall supply the copies of the same to Ld. Counsel for the accused and State today itself. The request is allowed.

Now to come up for arguments on application u/s 173(8) Cr.P.C. of the complainant on **06.02.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/16.01.2023