

CNR No. DLST-01-000783-2022

SC No. 35/2022

State Vs. Abhishek Kumar @ Om

FIR No. 166/2021

PS Tigri

06.02.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Asif Abdullah, Sh. Rahul Tripathi and Sh. Rohit Tripathi,
Ld. Counsels for accused.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Ompal Basist, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Complainant in person.

Fresh V/Ns have been filed by Ld. Counsel for the complainant and Ld. Counsel for accused respectively.

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant submits that he shall place on record the requisite pendrive along with index on the NDOH.

Let a copy of the same be also supplied to the accused as well as State.

IO be summoned for the NDOH.

Now to come up for same and further consideration of the application u/s 173(8) Cr.P.C./ 319 Cr.P.C. on **25.02.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/06.02.2023