

35/2022  
STATE Vs. ABHISHEK KUMAR  
FIR No. 166/2021

25.02.2023

**Case received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.**

Present :- Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State

Accused on bail with Ld. counsel.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

**On joint request, to come up for arguments on charge as well as pending application, on 06.05.2023.**

(Monika Saroha)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/25.02.2023