

SC 35/2022
State Vs. Abhishek Kumar
FIR No. 166/2021
PS-Sangam Vihar

13.09.2023

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail along with Sh. Asif Abdullah, Ld.
counsel.
Ld. counsel for complainant along with complainant.
IO Inspector Afaq Ahmad.

IO was called for verification regarding audio and video recordings made using the phone of the victim. IO submits that he had seized the mobile phone and sent the same to FSL. He further submits that the diary containing notings made by the victim was also seized and that the same was also sent to FSL. FSL result in this regard has not been filed. IO submits that he has already been transferred.

Notice be issued to SHO to collect the FSL result and file the same by way of supplementary chargesheet.

IO shall remain present in person on the next date.

List for the purpose and for further arguments on
09.11.2023.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/13.09.2023