

SC No. 35/22  
STATE Vs. ABHISHEK KUMAR @ OM  
FIR No. 166/21  
PS- TIGRI

15.02.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail with Sh. PK Biswas, Ld. Counsel.

Complainant in person with Ms. Geeta Gupta, Ld. Counsel.

Report has been received that the FSL report is still awaited.

**Notice to SHO concerned be issued for the next date for filing the FSL report by way of supplementary chargesheet.**

**To come up on 01.05.2024 for arguments on charge.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/15.02.2024