

SC No. 35/2022
State Vs. Abhishek Kumar
FIR No. 166/2021
PS Cyber Police Station

05.12.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail alongwith Ms. Geeta Gupta, Ld.
Proxy counsel.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused
Abhishek Kumar. Same is taken on record.

Report has been received from Inspector Ravinder
Singh as per which FSL result is still not ready.

**Fresh notice be issued to SHO to pursue the matter with
FSL so that result may be expedited. Result after collection be filed
by way of supplementary chargesheet.**

To come up for arguments on charge on **15.02.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/05.12.2024