

SC No. 35/22
STATE VS.ABHISHEK
FIR No.166/21
PS-TIGRI

05.04.2025

Present :- Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Ompal Basist, ld. Counsel for complainant.

Report has been received from Inpst. Ravinder Singh alongwith copy of letter sent to FSL. It has been reported that as per report of Director, FSL examination of exhibits is still not complete.

Fresh notice to SHO concerned be issued to obtain priority letter from DCP concerned and pursue the matter with FSL, so that the matter shall be expedited.

Report in this regard be filed on the next date.

List on 08.07.2025 for further proceedings.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/05.04.2025