

SC No.35/22
State Vs. Abhishek Kumar @ Om
FIR No.166/2021
PS- Tigri

05.02.2026

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Sh. PK Biswas, Ld. counsel.
Ms. Geeta Gupta, Ld. proxy counsel for complainant.
IO not present.

FSL result is awaited.

Previously, notice was issued to Director, FSL,
however, the result has not been received till date.

An application u/s 178(3) Cr. P.C., moved on behalf of
complainant for placing on record video recordings.

On the previous date, IO has appeared and has
submitted that recordings have been sent to FSL.

**Notice be issued to IO to appear in person on the next
date of hearing.**

List for the purpose/ arguments on charge on
12.02.2026.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/05.02.2026