

SC No. 35/2022
State Vs. Abhishek Kumar
FIR No. 166/21
PS Tigri

12.02.2026

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused

Sh. PK Biswas with Ms Harsha Gandhi, Ld. Counsels
for accused.

Sh. Om Pal Basist, Ms Geeta Gupta, Sh Manish Singh
Bisht, Ld. Counsels for complainant.

Inspector Afaque Ahmed is absent despite service. **Issue
bailable warrants against him in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- for the next
date.**

Supplementary chargesheet not filed.

Though the matter pertains to year 2021, accordingly,
**notice be issued to DCP concerned to file FSL result by way of
supplementary chargesheet.** Same be positively filed on or before the
next date of hearing.

**Reader is directed to send the email to Director, FSL in
this regard.**

List for further proceedings on 13.03.2026.

Date is given at specific request of both the sides.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/12.02.2026